PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7884980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUFTS UNIVERSITY	03/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	15 GENERAL GREENE AVE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16374496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)206-3708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502063701

Email: alysia.marchand.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: ALYSIA MARCHAND

Address Line 1: 15 GENERAL GREENE AVE

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-1562	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSIA MARCHAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Alysia Marchand/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NA-1562 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507837841 REEL: 063225 FRAME: 0859

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	*		
System and method of using a tooth antenna. US patent 11,026,603, issued 06/08/2021			
	¥		
INVENTORS(S)			
OMENETTO, FIORENZO G [US]; TSENG, PETE	R [US]; NAPIER, BRADLEY [US]; BRENCKLE,		
MARK [US]; GARBARINI, LOGAN [US]			
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
16/374,496 CONTRACTOR	04/03/2019 CONTRACT NO.		
Tufts University	W911QY-15-2-0001		
Included in Contract No. W911QY-15-2-0001 with the United	nts, Contracts and Cooperative Agreements," (37 CFR Part 401), States Army. Inment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and ent through the referenced clause. It and make copies of the above-identified patent application.		
•	Tufts University		
	CONTRACTOR		
ATTEST:	_		
(Seal)	BY: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE Martin Son Senior Director Technology Transfer & Industry Collaboration Tufts University 169 Holland Street – Floor 3 Somerville, MA 02144-2401		
	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 063225 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 04/05/2023